MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI No. Dy. C.E.(SIC) / AGGO / Dy.M.A./ dt. 313120

Occupation Certificate

Office of Dy. City Engineer, Dy. Municipal Architect, School Infrastructure Cell, 3rd floor, Prafullban Society, Ram Maruti road, Mirandawadi, Dadar (W), Mumbai- 400 028.

Subject: Occupation Certificate for work of construction of Aziz Baugh Municipal School on plot bearing C.T.S, No. 166/A ,at Vashi Naka, at

Chembur in M/E ward.

Ref: Ex. Eng. (ES) (SIC) Dy. CE/SIC/ 15480/ES dated: 06.02.2020

Reference is requested to the above referred note from E.E. (E.S.)SIC, wherein it is mentioned that construction of Aziz Baugh Municipal School, at Vashi Naka, at Chembur in M/E ward is completed for $Gr+4^{th}$ floor structure on 29.04.2019. This office has visited the school premises under reference and from the available documents, the following has been verified by this office –

- The construction work of the G+ 4 storied school bldg (as per requirement of the user dept) with height of 19.20 mts. has been completed as per the drawings approved by the B.P Dept. u/no. Dy. Ch.E/BP/2150 dtd. 22.05.2014 and CFO NOC u/no. FB/LR/RV/72 dtd.02.01.2014
- The work of the school bldg. u/r has been completed and the structural stability certificate has also been received by this office from E.E. (E.S.)SIC.
- Final NOC from CFO department for the completed work has been obtained u/no. FB/LR/R-V/15 dtd. 01.11.2019.

As all the compliances required by the B.P.Dept. are complied with and the school bldg. is constructed as per the B.P. approved plans, this office hereby convey its concurrence for the occupation of the Aziz Baugh Municipal School from architectural planning and circulation point of view.

Education Officer has taken approval from Hon'ble M.C vide u/no. MDG/3408 dt 24.1.2020 regarding the provision of substation in the said municipal school plot and

Scanned by CamScanner

Scanned by CamScanner

same is under process by User Department. It is to mentioned here that, the appointed Contractor M/s Tirupathi Construction Corporation has given the undertaking stating that he will not disconnect the temporary meter on site for the further period of 6 months or till the permanent meter is installed on site. Whichever is earlier.

A set of completion drawings duly signed by Dy.M.A.(SIC) is enclosed herewith as a token of approval by this office for Completed work of Ground + 4 storied Aziz Baugh Municipal School from Architectural planning and design point of view only, situated on plot bearing C.T.S, No. 166/A Aziz Baugh Municipal School at Vashi Naka In Chembur, Village Maravali, M/E Ward, Mumbai.

> -S δ -Dy. Municipal Architect (School Infrastructure Cell)

Education Officer

<u>Copy To,</u> <u>Asst. Commissioner, 'M/E' Ward</u>

Asst. Engg.(Water Works)

Asst. Assessor & Collector 'M/E' Ward.

Submitted for information please.

Dy. Municipal Architect (School Infrastructure Cell)

A.O.(School), 'M/E' Ward.

Approval from Hon'ble M.C vide u/no. MDG/3408 dt 24.1.2020 regarding the provision of substation in the said municipal school plot has been obtained. Hence being User department it is requested to process the said matter at the earliest please. A set of completion drawings is enclosed herewith for information and process please.

- Sd -Dy. Municipal Architect (School Infrastructure Cell)

Scanned by CamScanner

Copy To, Ex. Eng. (E.S.)SIC

A set of completion drawings is enclosed herewith for information and handing over process please.

nicipal Architect Dy. (School Infrastructure Cell)

c 19

AE (SIC) L & N AE (SIC) M/E & M/W m AE (SIC) S&T Necessary action please SG(SIL) M(E Sin Duhe Dutur win relevant record of Dutur win relevant record of Atiz Bay School of Jordum nia pls. Acres 03.2020 EE (SIC) ES 1/ 3/312020 Doculone an

Scanned by CamScanner